1.2.               Purchase Price .  (a)                                           In consideration of the sale, assignment and delivery of the Shares by 
the Shareholders to Buyer, Buyer shall pay to the Shareholders at the Closing the aggregate sum of one million, four hundred and ninety-five 
thousand dollars ($1,495,000) (the “Purchase Price”), or $7,475 for each issued and outstanding share of EAC Common Stock.  The Purchase 
Price shall be paid by wire transfer of immediately available funds in accordance with wire transfer instructions to be provided by EAC at least